

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
Matrimonial Suit No. 418 Of 2024**

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001316 – 2024)

Smt.Beauti Barui

– VS –

Sri Ujjal Barui

U/s – 13 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955

Present :- Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

**Order No – 06
Dt. 07/05/2025**

Petitioner is present in court today and files hazira.

Today is fixed for depositing the requisite / process fee by the plaintiff/petitioner for service of summons in the ordinary way and also for payment of charges for service of summons by registered post on the defendant/respondent.

Petitioner did not comply with the order dated 14.02.2025.

However another opportunity has given to the petitioner for the ends of justice.

Fix **23/07/2025** for depositing the requisite / process fee by the plaintiff/petitioner for service of summons in the ordinary way and also for payment of charges for service of summons by registered post on the defendant/respondent.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**Order No – 07
Dt. 23/07/2025**

Petitioner is present in court today and files hazira.

Notice through post has returned unserved. Let it be kept in record.

Petitioner is directed to make fresh step upon the respondent.

Fix **25/11/2025** for SR and AD.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

★ Present – Sri Kallol Kumar Das (JO Code – WB668)★

**Order No – 08
Dt. 25.11.2025**

Today is fixed for SR and AD.

Petitioner takes no step.

In view of the resolution passed by the Joint Bar Association, Bongaon requesting not to pass any adverse order in cases of non attendance of Ld. Advocates and non taking any steps due to pronouncement of a Political Rally by some political party and due to unavailability of the public vehicle and blockage of the roads, the suit is adjourned today.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

Fix 16/03/2026 for SR and AD.

Petitioner is directed to make fresh service of notice upon the respondent .

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas